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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4533
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
ROBS IN JABALPUR DIVISION
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to build railway over bridges on the Bina-Khurai road at Sagar Gate near Bina station and on National Highway near Makronia railway station on Katni- Bina section under Jabalpur Railway Division of West Central Railways; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said projects will be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam. Railways proposes to build railway over bridges at Level Crossing Gate No.307 'B' at Sagar Gate near Bina station on Katni-Bina section and at Level Crossing Gate No.30 on National Highway near Makronia Railway Station on Katni-Bina section on 50:50 cost sharing between State Govt. and Railways.

(b): Despite repeated reminders from the Railway, State Government of Madhya Pradesh has not submitted approval/undertaking for 50:50 cost sharing, consent of closure of level crossing, etc. required as per extant instruction.
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